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CUBE-mót SH
Hafnarfjörður, 19. - 20.10.2024

Sundgrein 34 karla, 100m baksund Opinn
20.10.2024 - 11:54 Úrslitalistar
Mótsmet 54.02 Kristinn Þórarinsson FJÖL 20.10.2019
Íslandsmet 51.74 Orn Arnarson IRB Dublin (IRL) 14.12.2003
Íslandsmet Unglinga 53.13 Orn Arnarson SH Lisbon (POR) 09.12.1999
Íslandsmet Aldursflokka 56.82 Kristinn Þórarinsson FJOL Laugardalslaug 12.11.2011

ÍM Opinn: 1:08.61;  - 18: 1:09.81  /  HM-A : 51.30  /  HM-B : 52.84  /  NM-A 18 +: 54.24;  14 - 17: 55.47  /  NM-B 18 +: 54.79;  14 -
17: 56.03
Stig: AQUA 2024

Sæti F.ár Tími Stig 50m 100m

Opinn

1. Guðmundur Leo Rafnsson 06 ÍRB 53.57 734 ÍM ÍM NM-A NM-B25.80 27.77
Nýtt mótsmet

2. Bergur Fáfnir Bjarnason 06 SH 55.67 654 ÍM ÍM 27.15 28.52
3. Magnús Víðir Jónsson 08 SH 59.75 529 ÍM ÍM 29.03 30.72
4. Halldór Ingi Hafþórsson 08 SH 1:05.24 406 ÍM ÍM 31.82 33.42
5. Jón Ingvar Eyþórsson 10 BREIÐ 1:08.40 352 ÍM ÍM 32.65 35.75
6. Þór Eli Gunnarsson 11 SH 1:08.55 350 ÍM ÍM 33.27 35.28
7. Kristjón Hrafn Kjartansson 11 SH 1:09.26 339 ÍM 33.58 35.68
8. Þórður Karl Steinarsson 09 KR 1:12.71 293 35.05 37.66
9. Hrafn Guðmundsson 11 KR 1:13.29 286 35.89 37.40

10. Maciej Stefan Markowski 06 Stjarnan 1:14.07 277 35.00 39.07
11. Ívan Elí Ólafsson 10 ÓÐINN 1:15.90 258 36.48 39.42
12. Tristan Orri Borghildarson 10 ÍRB 1:16.36 253 37.94 38.42
13. Bjarki Ragnar Arnarsson 12 UMFA 1:16.83 248 37.64 39.19
14. Jón Ingi Einarsson 11 ÓÐINN 1:17.44 243 38.18 39.26
15. Stefán Hagalín Árnason 10 Ármann 1:18.93 229 38.83 40.10
16. Aaron Sebastian Jóhannsson 12 SH 1:21.11 211 39.46 41.65
17. Haraldur Marinó Kjartansson 09 SH 1:22.14 203 39.24 42.90
18. Halldór Ingi Ólafsson 13 SH 1:22.66 199 39.55 43.11
19. Guðlaugur Santiago G. 13 BREIÐ 1:26.15 176 40.47 45.68
20. Jóhannes Gabríel Friðjónsson 11 Ármann 1:26.52 174 42.35 44.17
21. Gabriel Jarnutowski 11 ÍRB 1:27.20 170 38.65 48.55
22. Guðfinnur Karlsson S11 88 FJÖRÐ 1:27.38 169 44.42 42.96
23. Daniil Emil Olegsson 14 SH 1:28.72 161 44.38 44.34
24. Eymar Ágúst Eymarsson 10 ÍA 1:28.93 160 43.48 45.45
25. Niklas Auffenberg 12 KR 1:29.66 156 43.75 45.91
26. Einar Steinn Einarsson 12 ÍRB 1:31.61 146 45.78 45.83
27. Þórbergur Eriksson 12 ÍRB 1:31.95 145 44.31 47.64
28. Róbert Leó Eiríksson 13 BREIÐ 1:32.51 142 44.44 48.07
29. Hrafn Ingi Sölvason 14 BREIÐ 1:32.93 140 44.51 48.42
30. Breki Þór Hauksson 12 ÍRB 1:34.24 134 47.16 47.08
31. Travis Bensow 11 SH 1:35.14 131 44.45 50.69
32. Aron Bragi Maríuson 12 UMFA 1:35.86 128 47.51 48.35
33. Tómas Ingi Þórðarsson 11 Ármann 1:36.14 127 46.60 49.54
34. Mangirdas Moliusis 12 UMFA 1:38.30 118 48.15 50.15
35. Halldór Pétur Helgason 12 BREIÐ 1:38.74 117 47.63 51.11
36. Brynjar Freyr Hafþórsson 12 BREIÐ 1:54.30 75 *

Framtíð 13 ára og yngri

1. Þór Eli Gunnarsson 11 SH 1:08.55 350 ÍM ÍM 33.27 35.28
2. Kristjón Hrafn Kjartansson 11 SH 1:09.26 339 ÍM 33.58 35.68
3. Hrafn Guðmundsson 11 KR 1:13.29 286 35.89 37.40
4. Bjarki Ragnar Arnarsson 12 UMFA 1:16.83 248 37.64 39.19
5. Jón Ingi Einarsson 11 ÓÐINN 1:17.44 243 38.18 39.26
6. Aaron Sebastian Jóhannsson 12 SH 1:21.11 211 39.46 41.65
7. Halldór Ingi Ólafsson 13 SH 1:22.66 199 39.55 43.11
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CUBE-mót SH
Hafnarfjörður, 19. - 20.10.2024

Sundgrein 34, Piltar, 100m baksund, Framtíð 13 ára og yngri

Sæti F.ár Tími Stig 50m 100m

8. Guðlaugur Santiago G. 13 BREIÐ 1:26.15 176 40.47 45.68
9. Jóhannes Gabríel Friðjónsson 11 Ármann 1:26.52 174 42.35 44.17

10. Gabriel Jarnutowski 11 ÍRB 1:27.20 170 38.65 48.55
11. Daniil Emil Olegsson 14 SH 1:28.72 161 44.38 44.34
12. Niklas Auffenberg 12 KR 1:29.66 156 43.75 45.91
13. Einar Steinn Einarsson 12 ÍRB 1:31.61 146 45.78 45.83
14. Þórbergur Eriksson 12 ÍRB 1:31.95 145 44.31 47.64
15. Róbert Leó Eiríksson 13 BREIÐ 1:32.51 142 44.44 48.07
16. Hrafn Ingi Sölvason 14 BREIÐ 1:32.93 140 44.51 48.42
17. Breki Þór Hauksson 12 ÍRB 1:34.24 134 47.16 47.08
18. Travis Bensow 11 SH 1:35.14 131 44.45 50.69
19. Aron Bragi Maríuson 12 UMFA 1:35.86 128 47.51 48.35
20. Tómas Ingi Þórðarsson 11 Ármann 1:36.14 127 46.60 49.54
21. Mangirdas Moliusis 12 UMFA 1:38.30 118 48.15 50.15
22. Halldór Pétur Helgason 12 BREIÐ 1:38.74 117 47.63 51.11
23. Brynjar Freyr Hafþórsson 12 BREIÐ 1:54.30 75 *

Æskunnar 14/15 ára

1. Jón Ingvar Eyþórsson 10 BREIÐ 1:08.40 352 ÍM ÍM 32.65 35.75
2. Þórður Karl Steinarsson 09 KR 1:12.71 293 35.05 37.66
3. Ívan Elí Ólafsson 10 ÓÐINN 1:15.90 258 36.48 39.42
4. Tristan Orri Borghildarson 10 ÍRB 1:16.36 253 37.94 38.42
5. Stefán Hagalín Árnason 10 Ármann 1:18.93 229 38.83 40.10
6. Haraldur Marinó Kjartansson 09 SH 1:22.14 203 39.24 42.90
7. Eymar Ágúst Eymarsson 10 ÍA 1:28.93 160 43.48 45.45

Unglinga 16/17 ára

1. Magnús Víðir Jónsson 08 SH 59.75 529 ÍM ÍM 29.03 30.72
2. Halldór Ingi Hafþórsson 08 SH 1:05.24 406 ÍM ÍM 31.82 33.42


